Date In: -30/03/21	Jeb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
	SAS c-filing		
Ref Hu NA /A 162 100 9035 /13	E-mail (within thus, AIC thrs)		<u> </u>
Vah Nn 502/3687 1101 X 126/03/31 1 1340	I-Motor Cinim Form	8	
	I-Motor W/O (within: OD 1	lica, TP 4hrs)	: :-
(II), (IP), Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Han	d to Owner/Wksp	
Proformed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	*		ox:
TP Particulars: Veh No:	5488857 . INC	( , )/Non-INC( 1).	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
	riod: (	) Cover Type: (	)
Configured by a (	Date:	Tlma:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [1	Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 1	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 8d-1	00%]
	Warranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Strang Controller 1.50" (12 A) (50° C)	PRINTER :
Constitution Reserve Englishment	了VP中 1952 BBLACT CALLA NITTER CRUSHWARE SHIPPER SHIPP	创作器经验的1000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONT. Process
( ) Walk-In Customar : Gustomor's Info	rmation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	er URGENTLY.	3 94 1 3	· · · ·
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES( )/NO( )	; Towing Co: (# ·	
Personal Account Attaches		May 1	A Selement Transfer
			The Elizane by
umingia programa uming central com	Courtesy Car ( )		Electrons by
(Converted to City City City City City City City City			Life Well translay
(Knivaries (INGA) (INGA	Courtesy Car ( )	Sittle Carries Chippe 52	22 collions by
(Chrystella C)(ING Walling CT()) Horold  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		2.28 verticents by
(Knivicals): (ING WATER CTD) Logon (1) Apply for Transport Allowance (1) / C (2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	Courtesy Car ( )		and the state of t
(Chrystella C)(ING Walling CT()) Horold  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		A Sections by
(Chrystell 2) (ING William CTD) (Crown)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		A Section by
(Chrystella C)(ING Walling CT()) Horold  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		The literal by
(In Capair Capair Cost > \$3  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		The Minney of the Market of th
(In Capair Capair Cost > \$3  Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	Courtesy Car ( )		TO THE STATE OF THE PARTY
(ING Indians 6.10) Ideron  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		And the state of t
(In a light of 1) Italian (In a light of 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury :	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) 3000] ( )	Lieut Reparting (530);	, ONE Y MILL STATE
(ING Indians 6.10) Ideron  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) 3000] ( ) - Illy blc	identReparding (530); INC	310)
(ING William (C.13) Hoto)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  (Application of the property o	Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  3000] ( )  Involve  1) AR(As)  2) DA(Da  3) TF: Tov	Ling armitical Constant (\$30);  Integration (\$30);  Integration (\$100); INC (  Integration Survey	240)
(ING William C.10) Italian  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  (Apply Comments of the Cost of the Co	Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  3000] ( )  1)  1)  1)  1)  1)  1)  1)  1)  1)	IdentReporting (330); maga Assessment (3100); INC ( ing P++ iow-Through Survey iow-Through Survey iow-Through Survey iow-Through Survey iow-Through Survey	\$10) 40/545 \$120 \$30
(ING William C.10) Italian  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Collection  Contact No:	Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  3000] ( )  1   AR1 A0  2) DA 1   To 1  4) PT 1 Fol  5) PT 1 Fol  For plair  6) TR: Ro	It is a superior (330);  maga Assusament (3100); INC ( ring Pre- iow-Through Survey iow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ming stainst INC Only (well 10 Jan 30 furnession	\$3.00) 40/545 \$120 \$330 \$230 \$375
(ING William C.10) Italian  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Collection  Contact No:	Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  3000] ( )  1000] ( )  11	IdentReporting (330); maga Assessment (3100); INC ( ing Per iow-Through Burvey (Resurvey) ming stainst INC Only (well 10 Jan 30 impession o DA + SMRT Survey	\$10) 40/545 \$120 \$30
(In apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :  Deferming the state of the	Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  3000] ( )  1000] ( )  11 AR: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD: AD	It is in the Girls of the State	\$300) 40/545 \$120 \$30 \$25 \$75 \$160
(INGAL) (INGAL) (INGAL) (INGAL)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Past Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  (2) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Courtesy Car ( )	The Interface of the State of t	\$300) 40/545 \$120 \$30 \$20 \$75 \$160 \$35 \$100
(ING. Deliver C.1) Iteration  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Past Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury :  (Deletion)  Characteristic Cost > \$3  Contact No:  Contact No:  Commanded Portion:	Courtesy Car ( )	Additional Exects Coordination	\$120 \$330 \$350 \$75 \$160 \$25 \$35 \$30 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35 \$35
(ING. Lighting C.13) Hoto)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  (2) (A.15)	Courtesy Car ( )	International Control of the Control	\$300) 40/545 \$120 \$30 \$30 \$31 \$75 \$160 \$35 \$10 \$25

SN09213U0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 30/03/2021 10:01 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (30/03/2021 10:01 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 30/03/2021 10:01 (SGT) Date of Accident 26/03/2021 13:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Ang Mo Kio Ave 1, Singapore Additional Location Information JUNC OF LORONG CHUAN Country/State of Loss Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number SCL1368J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No

Name Of Registered Owner QUEK LEONG SOON

NRIC No. SXXXX141D

Email Address ASHSMQ@HOTMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98173918

Alternative Phone No +65-98173918

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mercedes Model E250

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Private car Transmission Auto

CC 1991

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy

Policy Number 1900255868-01

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver QUEK LEONG SOON

NRIC No SXXXX141D Date Of Birth 10/12/1951 Indoor Occupation 29/05/1972 Date Of Driving Pass 48 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-98173918 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number +65-98173918 ASHSMQ@HOTMAIL.COM Email Address 82 LOR G TELOK KURAU Address Address complement 427264 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 AH HUA Name Male Gender

#### DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

#### PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

#### ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident
Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes

WITH WORKSHOP

No

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SH8885T

Vehicle Manufacturer 
Vehicle Model 
Vehicle Variant 
Vehicle Colour -



 Vehicle Category
 Taxi

 Name of Driver
 OO SEE ZONG

 NRIC No
 SXXXX585A

 Contact Number
 (Phone) +65-98621483

 Address

 Address complement

 Postcode

 Insurance Company Name

 Nature Of Damage

 Details of property damaged in accident

 No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

No

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person

Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

QUEK LEONG SOON
SUEK LEONG SOON
SUEK

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

#### SKETCH PLAN

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & ime ketch Plan	Driver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / D & Time	Personnel
	JUNIC OF AMK AUE	
-SCL13687	1900	
-5428857	4 H KA (B)	

	Circumstances of the Accident
mu	uch was stationary at the red traffic light
7	der der strang in the market right
Lunc	at june of mag mo to Ave I june of Lorong
Chuc	an, on Suddenly weh B come from behind and
14	onto my rear portion of my veh.
The Society	
-	
M	
1	
	1

## Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

00	CATION:_ AND	4 mo 100	A08 1 =	tun junc	LUTUR
	1. DETAILS OF V	VEHICLE			
	a) VEHICLE -N		3680	10	
		ECOMPANY: PR		<del></del>	
	c)POLICY NU	NGC MICESON WARRANT CO.			
	d)rouci iii	PE: (COMPREHENSIVE	HIRD PARTY / T	HÎRD PARTY FIR	E &THEFT
		ODEL: MERCESE			
	g) VEHICLE C	ON / COUPE / MPV /	COMMERCIAL / N	OTORCYCLE/(	OTHERS)
	IN A PE YOU CL	OF USING AT ACCIDEN	IT TIME:		-
	IF NO PLEAS	LAIMING UNDER YOU	CLAIL CORRANG	E (YES/NO)	
2	INSURED / PO	SE STATE (THIRD PARTY	CLAIM / REPORT	NG ONLY)	
		WER ZEONG S	0.000	(a )	
		ASSPORT: COO33	1	(MALE / FE	100 - 02 CO
				NTACT: 98	1157
es sons e	. CINDOKESS: A	82 LORG T	CCOR RURA	U	
	* CONTINUE TO	037 5000 50 1100			
10 00 0000 3	DRIVER	O 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO	POLICY HOLDER	•	
10 of passanga	a)NAME:	AS ABOUE		4	
including driver	b) NRIC/FIN/PA			(MALE / FE	MALE)
(2)	c) ADDRESS:	A33PORT:	co	NTACT:	
	CINDDICESS.				
4 HUM	*d)DATE OF BIE	RTH: (10 ) 12 ) 13	95/ VDD/444/00	000	
, )	eloccupatio	ON: (INDOOR / OUTDO		11)	
FDI /		RIVING EXPRERIENCE:			
riq /	TIYEARS OF DR				Cuivo
/iq /			LIE THOOKED 2 C	OMPANY? (YE	5 / NO)
4.	WAS DRIVER	IONSHIP OF THE DE	TVED WITTH THE	IDED.	5
4.	WAS DRIVER . IF NO, RELATI	IONSHIP OF THE DE	LIVER WITH INSU	JRED: Oct A	ER
	WAS DRIVER .  IF NO, RELATI  a) WEATHER CO	IONSHIP OF THE DE	EXIVER WITH INSU	JRED: Oci A	ER
5.	WAS DRIVER .  IF NO, RELATI  a) WEATHER CO  b) ROAD SURFA	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / F ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI	CIVER WITH INSU RAINING / OTHERS HERS	JRED: Own	ER
5. 6.	WAS DRIVER .  IF NO, RELATI  a) WEATHER CO  b) ROAD SURFA  WAS ANYBODY	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / F ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO)	CIVER WITH INSU RAINING / OTHERS HERS		ER
5. 6.	WAS DRIVER OF NO, RELATION OF NO. REPORTED TO.	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / F ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO) D POLICE (YES / NO)	RIVER WITH INSL RAINING / OTHERS HERS		ER
5. 6. 7.	WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATI a) WEATHER CO b) ROAD SURFA WAS ANYBODY a) REPORTED TO IF YES, PLEASE	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / E ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO) D POLICE (YES / NO) E STATE WHICH POLICE	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS  E STATION:		ER
5. 6. 7. 24 passenger	WAS DRIVER OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. REPORTED TO THE YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE. O. VEHICLE NO.	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / E ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO) O POLICE (YES / NO) E STATE WHICH POLICE EHICLE	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION:		(ER
5. 6. 7. 24 passenger	WAS DRIVER OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. RELATION OF THE NO. REPORTED TO THE YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE. O. VEHICLE NO.	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / E ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO) O POLICE (YES / NO) E STATE WHICH POLICE EHICLE	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION:		(ER
5. 6. 7. 8. of passenger duding driver)	WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATI a) WEATHER CO b) ROAD SURFA WAS ANYBODY a) REPORTED TO IF YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE a) VEHICLE NI b) DRIVER'S N c) NRIC/FIN/P	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / FACE: (DRY / WET / OTILY INJURED (YES / NO) DE STATE WHICH POLICE HICLE IUMBER:	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION:	DEL:	
of passenger duding driver)	WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATI a) WEATHER CO b) ROAD SURFA WAS ANYBODY a) REPORTED TO IF YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE a) VEHICLE NI b) DRIVER'S N c) NRIC/FIN/P	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / FACE: (DRY / WET / OTILY INJURED (YES / NO) DE STATE WHICH POLICE HICLE IUMBER:	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION:		
5. 6. 7. 8. of passenger duding driver) 9.	WAS DRIVER OF NO, RELATION OF NO. REPORTED TO FEEL OF NO. REPORTED TO FEEL OF NO. RELATION OF	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / FOUNDITION: (C	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION: MODE ONG STATION CONG	DEL:	
of passenger duding driver)  of passenger	WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATI a) WEATHER CO b) ROAD SURFA WAS ANYBODY a) REPORTED TO IF YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE a) VEHICLE NO b) DRIVER'S N c) NRIC/FIN/P THIRD PARTY VE d) VEHICLE NO	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / FOR CE: (DRY / WET / OTH Y INJURED (YES / NO) DE STATE WHICH POLICE FUMBER: SHAME: S	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION:	DEL:	
5. 6. 7. 8. of passenger cluding driver) 9. of passenger	WAS DRIVER IF NO, RELATI a) WEATHER CO b) ROAD SURFA WAS ANYBODY a) REPORTED TO IF YES, PLEASE THIRD PARTY VE a) VEHICLE NO b) DRIVER'S N c) NRIC/FIN/P THIRD PARTY VE d) VEHICLE NO	IONSHIP OF THE DE ONDITION: (CLEAR / E ACE: (DRY / WET / OTI Y INJURED (YES / NO) D POLICE (YES / NO) E STATE WHICH POLICE EHICLE IUMBER:	RIVER WITH INSURAINING / OTHERS HERS E STATION: MOD	DEL:	1 4

Cmail = CSP. UBI Qquail com \_ worksty fax = ashsma@hotmail.com - owner VIDEO = yes, with workshop



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

#### AUTOPLAN PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Quek Leong Soon

Period of Insurance

: 13 Jan 2021 To 12 Jan 2022

Engine No.

: 27492030292252

Chassis No.

: WDD2120362B087477

Vehicle No.

: SCL1368J

Policy No.

: 1900255868-01

**Endorsement No.** 

**Issued Date** 

: 25 Nov 2020

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: MERCEDES BENZ E250 2.0 CGI SEDAN

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,991.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2015

Driver Restriction

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Policyholder
 b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
 This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") If You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-lesting, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amondment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Quek Leong Soon - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

### APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs)Any accident repairs to the Vehicle can be carried out at the repairer of Your choice (unless specifically excluded by Us). For Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hottine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.sig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

#### IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: NA

If We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189). Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1967 (Melaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Melaysia).

0032028056

INFINITUM FA - KUAN YUEN PHENG

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. This computer generated document does not require a signature.

SINGAPORE 188720

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

331 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #14-03 ODEON TOWERS

AIGSGMOBIL FAPP